EXECUTIVE SESSION 125 E. 9th Street Rochester, IN 46975 Thursday – September 29th, 2016 – 6:30 p.m.

Fulton County Council

Fulton County Commissioners

Akron Town Board

In accordance with IC 5-14-1.5-6.1 (b)(2)(B): Initiation of litigation or litigation that is either pending or has been threatened specifically in writing.

It is the policy of Fulton County Government to seek to eliminate discrimination on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, national origin, marital status, political affiliation, age, or physical or mental handicap. Fulton County acknowledges its responsibility to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. In order to assist individuals with disabilities who require special services (i.e. sign interpretive services, alternative audio/visual devices and amanuenses) for participation in or access to County sponsored public programs, services, and/or meetings, the County requests that individuals make requests for these services forty-eight (48) hours ahead of the scheduled program, service, and/or meeting to make arrangements. Contact the County Auditor's Office at (574) 223-2912.